OP \$40.00 86465930

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM341021

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
KCH Ventures, LLC d/b/a Chef Shuttle		05/12/2015	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: ARKANSAS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Chef Shuttle Franchise Company, LLC	
Street Address:	2100 Brookwood Drive	
City:	Little Rock	
State/Country:	ARKANSAS	
Postal Code:	72202	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: ARKANSAS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86465930	CHEF SHUTTLE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5019187870

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 501-688-8870

Email: mjohnston@mwlaw.com
Correspondent Name: Margaret A Johnston
Address Line 1: 425 W Capitol Ste 1800

Address Line 4: Little Rock, ARKANSAS 72201

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Margaret A Johnston
SIGNATURE:	/Margaret A Johnston/
DATE SIGNED:	05/12/2015

Total Attachments: 1

source=Chef Shuttle Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005514 FRAME: 0515

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, KCH Ventures, LLC d/b/a Chef Shuttle, an Arkansas limited liability company with an address of 1 Allied Dr, Ste 1720 Little Rock, Arkansas ("Assignor"), has adopted, owns and is using the trade name and word service mark "Chef Shuttle" (the "Word Mark") and a logo and design service mark incorporating the word "Chef Shuttle" (the "Design Mark")(collectively with the Word Mark, the "Marks") in connection with the following services: Computerized on-line ordering services in the field of carry-out food for delivery and food delivery services from restaurants to customer.; and,

WHEREAS, Assignor owns two applications for federal registration of each of the Marks on the Principal Register of the United States Patent and Trademark Office in connection with the services identified therein, Serial Nos. 86465930 and 86591042 (the "Applications"); and

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to transfer and assign to Chef Shuttle Franchise Company, LLC, an Arkansas limited liability company with a place of business at 2100 Brookwood Drive, Little Rock, Arkansas 72202 ("Assignee"), desires to own the Marks and the above-referenced Applications; and,

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee all of its right, title and interest in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, and the Applications thereof.

DATED and effective as of May 1, 2015.

ASSIGNOR:

KCH Ventures, LLC d/b/a Chef Shuttle

Ryan Herget, Manager

STATE OF ARKANSAS)
)ss:
COUNTY OF PULASKI)

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

On this day, before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public acting within and for the County and State set forth in the seal below, personally appeared the within named Ryan Herget, who stated that he was the Manager of KCH Ventures, LLC d/b/a Chef Shuttle, an Arkansas limited liability company, and was duly authorized in such capacity to execute the foregoing instrument for and in the name and behalf of said limited liability company, and further state and acknowledged that he had so signed, executed and delivered said foregoing instrument for the consideration, uses and purposes therein mentioned and set forth.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and official seal on this day of

NOTARY PUBLIC

My Commission Expires:

(SEAL)

SERVICES CATE

90 F SPRING COURTY

NOTARY FUBLIC - ARKATEAG

My Commission Express April 98, 2019

Commission Express April 98, 2019

TRADEMARK REEL: 005514 FRAME: 0516

RECORDED: 05/12/2015